502823544 05/23/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2870140

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VIRUN, INC.	07/13/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIRUN, INC.	
Street Address:	et Address: 21118 COMMERCE POINTE DRIVE	
City: WALNUT		
State/Country:	/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91789	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14271847	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)595-8135

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 619-595-8010

Email: mlaipsd@mckennalong.com
Correspondent Name: STEPHANIE L. SEIDMAN

Address Line 1:MCKENNA LONG & ALDRIDGE LLPAddress Line 2:4435 EASTGATE MALL, SUITE 400Address Line 4:SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33312.05713.US24/5713B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHANIE SEIDMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie Seidman/
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2014

Total Attachments: 7

source=VIRUN, INC. California Merges into VIRUN, INC. Delaware#page1.tif source=VIRUN, INC. California Merges into VIRUN, INC. Delaware#page2.tif source=VIRUN, INC. California Merges into VIRUN, INC. Delaware#page3.tif source=VIRUN, INC. California Merges into VIRUN, INC. Delaware#page4.tif source=VIRUN, INC. California Merges into VIRUN, INC. Delaware#page5.tif source=VIRUN, INC. California Merges into VIRUN, INC. Delaware#page6.tif

source=VIRUN, INC. California Merges into VIRUN, INC. Delaware#page7.tif



The First State

ENDORSED - FILED
in the office of the Secretary of State
of the State of California

JUL 13 2012

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"VIRUN, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "VIRUN, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "VIRUN, INC.",
A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTEENTH
DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2012, AT 10:54 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5182790 8100M

120833326

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 9708177

DATE: 07-13-12

State of Dalaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations . Delivered 11:22 AM 07/13/2012 FILED 10:54 AM 07/13/2012 SRV 120833326 - 5182790 FILE

State of Delaware Certificate of Merger of a Foreign Corporation Into a Domestic Corporation

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

First: The name and state of jurisdiction of each of the constituent corporations to the merger is:

Name of Constituent Corporations State of Incorporation

Virun, Inc.

California

Virun, Inc.

Delaware

Second: The agreement and plan of merger (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations.

Third: The name of the surviving corporation is Virun, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation").

Fourth: The certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be its certificate of incorporation.

Fifth: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation which is located at 21118 Commerce Points Drive, Walnut, California 91789.

Sixth: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

Seventh: The non-surviving corporation has 2,000,000 shares of common stock authorized.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Surviving Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this 12 and ay of July, 2012.

By:

Philip Bromley, Chief Executive Officer

CH01\KubcD\267263.1

The property of the property o

100 Tex

JUL 16 2012

Date:

Jehra Bowen_ DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State

PATENT

REEL: 032960 FRAME: 0085

State of California

Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATION

I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify that on the 13th day of July, 2012, VIRUN, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, complied with the requirements of California law in effect on that date for the purpose of qualifying to transact intrastate business in the State of California, and that as of said date said corporation became and now is qualified and authorized to transact intrastate business in the State of California, subject however, to any licensing requirements otherwise imposed by the laws of this State.

> IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of July 16, 2012.



DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

jum

NP-25 (REV 1/2007)

Statement and Designation by Foreign Corporation

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

JUL 1 2 2012

	Virun, Inc.	7103 @ E JOO
	[Name of Corporation]	
*	a corporation orga	anized and existing under the
aw	s of <u>Delaware</u> , makes the following [State or Place of Incorporation]	statements and designation
۱.	The address of its principal executive office is 21118 Commerce Pointe Drive	
	Walnut, California 91789	
2,	The address of its principal office in the State of California is 21118 Commerce (If none Walnut, California 91789	ce Pointe Drive , leave Item 2 blank.]
	Designation of Agent for Service of Process in the State [Complete either Item 3 or Item 4.]	e of California
3.	(Use this paragraph if the process agent is a natural person.)	•
	Philip Bromley, a natural pe	rson residing in the State of
	California, whose complete street address in California is 21118 Commerce I	Pointe Drive
	Walnut, California 91789 , is designated as agent upon this corporation may be served within the State of California, in the manner part of the corporation may be served within the State of California.	
١,	(Use this paragraph if the process agent is another corporation.)	
	a corporation organized and existing under the laws of is designated as agent upon whom process directed to this corporation material of California, in the manner provided by law.	ay be served within the State
5.	It irrevocably consents to service of process directed to it upon the age service of process on the Secretary of State of the State of California if the agent's successor is no longer authorized to act or cannot be found at the action of the secretary of the se	e agent so designated or the
	Philip Bromley - Chief E	
	(Typed Name at	nd Title of Officer Signing)

If an individual is designated as the agent for service of process, include the agent's business or residential street address in California (a P.O. Box address is not acceptable). If another corporation is designated as the agent for service of process, do not include the address of the designated corporation. Note: Corporate agents must have compiled with California Corporations Code section 1505 prior to designation, and a corporation cannot act as its own agent.

Secretary of State Form S&DC-STOCK/NONPROFIT (Rev. 02/2012)

Delaware

PAGE

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "VIRUN, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING

AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF

THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2012.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "VIRUN, INC."
WAS INCORPORATED ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2012.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE NOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

5182790 8300

120834063

You may varify this certificate enline at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Part State of the State of the

Jelfrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 9708313

DATE: 07-13-12



I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

JUL 16 2012

Date:_____

DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State

PATENT

REEL: 032960 FRAME: 0089

RECORDED: 05/23/2014